

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

7/23/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on

	SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject is certificate does not confer rights to							equire an endorsement.	A sta	tement on
	DUCER				CONTACT NAME: Mary Jo Picone					
	Gowan Allied Specialty				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 440-333-6300 X4309 (A/C, No, Ext): 440-333-3214					
20595 Lorain Rd Fairview Park OH 44126						E-MAIL ADDRESS: mpicone@mcgowancompanies.com				
Fairview Park On 44 120						INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE				NAIC#
				License#: 973	INSURE	RA: T.H.E. In	surance Com	npany		12866
INSURED AMERFIR-01										27677
American Fireworks Company					INSURER C:					
7041 Darrow Rd Hudson OH 44236						INSURER D :				
Hudson On 44236					INSURER E :					
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1585696035						INSURER F: REVISION NUMBER:				·
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,										
	CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH			LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	BEEN R					
NSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL S INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER			POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS		
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			CPP010611104		4/1/2021	4/1/2022	DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$ 1,000,	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 100,00	00
									\$	
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,	000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 10,000	0,000
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							·	\$ 2,000,	000
	OTHER:								\$.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			CPP010611104		4/1/2021	4/1/2022	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,	000
	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	OWNED X SCHEDULED AUTOS								\$	
	X HIRED X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
								!	\$	
Α	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			ELP001324801		4/1/2021	4/1/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 9,000,	000
	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE					are and a		AGGREGATE	\$ 9,000,	.000
	DED RETENTION\$								\$	
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			ARP12001125200		4/19/2021	4/19/2022	PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
	AND EMPLOYERS CIABLETY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,	.000
	(Mandatory in NH)	N, A						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000 ,	,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,	000
A	Hired/Non-Owned Physical Damage Excess Liability - VL			CPP010611104 ELP001302502		4/1/2021 4/1/2021	4/1/2022 4/1/2022	Limit of Coverage Each Occurrence Limit Each Aggregate Limit	\$100,0 \$4,000 \$4,000	0,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Display Date: August 11, 2021 Rain Date: August 12, 2021 Location: Borden Park, 1400 East Hamilin Road, Rochester Hills, Michigan Display Date: August 25, 2021 Rain Date: TBD Location: 2800 W. Hamilin Road, Rochester Hills, Michigan Display Date: November 19, 2021 Rain Date: Novermber 20, 2021 Location: Village of Rochester Hills Shipping District, 140 North Adams Road, Rochester Hills, Michigan RE: General Liability, the following are named as additional insured in respects to the negligence of the named insured: It is understood and agreed that the following shall be Additional Insureds: the City of Rochester Hills, all elected and appointed officials, all employees and volunteers, all boards, commissions and/or authorities and board members, including employees and volunteers thereof this coverage shall be primary to the Additional Insureds, and not contributing with any other insurance or similar protection available to the Additional Insureds, whether other available coverage be See Attached CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION										
_										
City of Rochester Hills						SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.				
Rochester Hills MI					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
					0					
					•					

ACENCY	CUSTOMER ID:	AMEDEID 04
MODING	COSTONER ID:	AMERCIA-UL

MER ID: AMERFIR-01

LOC #:

ACORD

ACORD ADDITIONA	L REMA	RKS SCHEDULE	Page 1 of 1
AGENCY McGowan Allied Specialty		NAMED INSURED American Fireworks Company	
POLICY NUMBER		7041 Darrow Rd Hudson OH 44236	
CARRIER	NAIC CODE		
ADDITIONAL REMARKS		EFFECTIVE DATE:	
			···
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO AC FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: CERTIFICATE C		NSURANCE	
primary, contributing or excess."	or ENDIETT II	VOOIATICE	
30 days cancellation applies			
HOLD HARMLESS: To the fullest extent permitted by law, Proposits elected and appointed officials, employees and volunteers and suits, or loss, including all costs and attorney fees connected there City of Rochester Hills, its elected and appointed officials, employinjury, including bodily injury and death and/or property damage, in this contract.	ewith, and for a	iny damages which may be asserted, claimed or recover	all claims, demands, ed against or from the